

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

Recognizing Shirley White, Manager Of El Dorado County Alcohol And Drug Programs, Health And Human Services Agency, For 27 Years Of Outstanding Service

WHEREAS, Shirley White has been employed by the County of El Dorado since April 1990, during which time she has proven herself to be an outstanding public servant who is dedicated to her work and the citizens of El Dorado County; and

WHEREAS, Shirley began her work with the County as a Prevention Outreach Specialist and Health Education Coordinator in the Public Health Division, where she conducted education and intervention groups for youth, mentoring programs and other valuable health education programs; and

WHEREAS, through hard work, perseverance and a strong commitment to improving access to health services and making a difference in our community, Shirley advanced over the years into a leader within the County and in the community; and

WHEREAS, Shirley ends her service with El Dorado County as the Manager and Administrator of Alcohol and Drug Programs for the Behavioral Health Division of the Health and Human Services Agency (HHSA); and

WHEREAS, Shirley has strongly believed in the importance of community collaboration and partnership, and how individuals, County departments and non-profit agencies can come together to transform lives; and

WHEREAS, programs under Shirley's leadership in El Dorado County such as Teen Court, Friday Night Live, Club Live, Dependency Drug Court, Proposition 36 Drug Court, Juvenile Drug Court, Behavioral Health Court, Cal-WORKs Addiction Services and other alcohol and drug prevention and treatment programs have helped transform many, many lives in El Dorado County; and

WHEREAS, Shirley has proudly and professionally represented our County over the years, including serving as the featured speaker at numerous California State conferences and at the National Conference on Drug Courts in Washington D.C., and she was nominated as the Chair of the County Alcohol and Drug Program Administrators Association of California (CADPAAC); and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED that the Board of Supervisors, of the County of El Dorado, recognizes and commends Shirley White for her many years of outstanding service to the County of El Dorado and her valued contributions and dedication to the most vulnerable within our community.

Attest:						
James S. Mitrisin						
Clerk of the Board	of Supervisors					
Ву:						
${f I}$	Deputy Clerk		Michael F	analli, Chair,	Board of Sup	ervisors